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VanEyll, Joyce A
Carver County Courthouse
600 East 4th St.
Chaska, MN 55318

Widick, Paul (Law Clerk)
Stearns County Courthouse
St. Cloud, MN 56301

Warmanen, Sandy
Mille Lacs County Courthouse
Milaca, MN 56353

Wil cox, Dona1d
Swift County Courthouse
Benson, MN 56215

vJil kin, Elaine
Douglas County Courthouse
Alexandr~a, MN 56308

Williams, Marge
Clerk of District Court
Crow Wing County Courthouse
Brainerd, MN 56401

612-448-3435

612-255-6127

612-983-2561

612-842-5391

612-762-2395

218-829-3667



Ahlgren, Bruce G
Carlton County Courthouse
Carlton, MN 55718

Ba1dwi n, Keith
Clerk of Court
Redwood Falls, MN 56283

Bale, Frances
Freeborn County Courthouse
Albert Lea, MN 56007

Ballard, Paul L (Judge)
Douglas County Courthouse
Alexandria, MN 56308

Besemer, Judith
Acting Clerk of Court
New Ulm, MN 56073

Blindt, Joyce I
Yellow Medicine County Courthouse
Granite Falls, MN 56241

Brostrom, Van
Clerk of Court
Marshall, MN 56258

Busse, Robert
Sibley County Courthouse
Gaylord, MN 55334

Carew, Terrance
Clerk of District Court
Koochiching County Courthouse
International Falls, MN 56649

Casmey, Darrel C
Clerk of District Court
Hubbard County Courthouse
Park Rapids, MN 56470

Charboneau, H. L.
Clerk of District Court
Marshall County Courthouse
Warren, MN 56762

Ciminski, Edward L
Clerk of Court
Morrison County
Little Falls, MN 56345

Claeson, John N (Judge)
Elbow Lake, MN 56531

218-384-4281

507-637-8327

507-373-2282

612-762-2395

507 -354-8511

612-564-3325

507-532-2631

612-237-2839

218-283-2583

218-732-5286

218-745-4921

612-632-2941

218-685-4825



Clay, Paul R
Clerk of District Court
Kittson County Courthouse
Hallock, MN 56728

Cook, Lois Jean
Clerk of District Court
Mahnomen County Courthouse
Mahnomen, MN 56557

Crain, Marcy
Government Center
Hastings, MN 55033

Cummings, Pat
1815 St. Paul Courthouse
St. Paul, MN 55102

Danforth, Robert B
326 Lowell
Elk River, MN 55330

Dargon, Duane
Clerk of District Court
Red Lake County Courthouse
Red Lake Falls, MN 56750

Orange, Steve
Meeker County Courthouse
Litchfield, MN 55355

Egeland, Walter A (Judge)
Lake County Courthouse
Two Harbors, MN 55616

Erickson, JoAnn
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

Ewald, Robert
St. Louis County Courthouse
Virginia, MN 55792

Fasnacht, Richard
Clerk of Court
Mankato, MN 56001

Fisher, Ed
Clerk of Court
Blue Earth, MN 56013

Goerdt, Ann
Wilkin County Courthouse
Breckenridge, MN 56520

218-843-3632

218-935-5163
218-935-5742

612-437-3191

612-298-5208

612-441-1383

218-253-4281

612-693-3392

218-834-4396

507-433-9574 (home)

218-749-7106

507-625-3031

507-526-5142

218-643-4912



Grande, Anne W
C-2451 Government Center
Minneapolis, MN 55487

Hanson, Mark
Wadena County Courthouse
Wadena, MN 56482

Harvey, Elmer
Cook County Courthouse
Grand Marais, MN 55604

Hefte, Richard C
Otter Tail County Courthouse
Fergus Falls, MN 56537

Heikes, Barbara
Mille Lacs County Courthouse
Milaca, MN 56353

Hi 11, Mu r i e1
Pope County Courthouse
Glenwood, MN 56334

Huiskes, Anna Mae
Clerk of Court
Luverne, MN 56156

Huse, Pauline J
Dodge County Courthouse
Mantorville, MN 55955

Hutchinson, Michael
P.O. Box 280
Moorhead, MN 56560

Johnson, Ardith
Clerk of District Court
Pennington County Courthouse
Thief River Falls, MN 56701

Johnson, David
Clerk of Court
Jackson, MN 56143

Johnson, Douglas
Clerk of Court
Slayton, MN 56172

Kiefel, Karen
Chisago County Courthouse
Center City, MN 55012

Klugman, Walter H
Traverse County Courthouse
Wheaton, MN 56296

612-348-3022

218-631-2505

218-387-1419

218-736-5493

612-983-2561

612-634-3183

507-283-9501

507-635-3541

218-233-2781

218-681-2407

507-847-4400

507-836-6356

612-257 -1300

612-563-4343



Koenec ke, K. W.
Clerk of Court
Fairmont, MN 56031

Kristofferson, Robert
St. Louis County Courthouse
Hibbing, MN 55746

Krueger, Hazel
Stevens County Courthouse
Morris, MN 56267

Laak, Michael
Winona County Courthouse
Winona, MN 55987

Lahn, Lori
Anoka County Courthouse
Anoka, MN 55303

Lasky, J. M.
St. Louis County Courthouse
Virginia, MN 55792

Lien, Milton
Clerk of District Court
Norman County Courthouse
Ada, MN 56510

Lipke, Lloyd
Clerk of District Court
McLeod County Courthous.
Glencoe, MN 55336

Lundin, Vernon K
Clerk of District Court
Clearwater County Courthouse
Bagley, MN 56621

Maatz, Paul Vi
Lac Qui Parle County Courthouse
Madison, MN 56256

Meyer, David E
625 Jefferson Avenue
Wabasha, MN 55981

Mikeworth, Bruce R
Steele County Courthouse
Owatonna, MN 55060

Milinovich, Michele
515 County Courthouse
Duluth, MN 55802

507-235-3261

218-262-4841

612-589-2226

507-452-7311

612-421-4760

218-749-7106

218-784-7131

612-864-5551

218-694-6177

612-598-3536

612-565·-3579

507-451-3580

218-723-3563



Milne, George
Fillmore County Courthouse
Preston, MN 55965

Minke, MargreJ A
Todd County Courthouse
Long Prairie, MN 56347

Mittag, Lore
Meeker County Courthouse
Litchfield, MN 56531

Monsrud, Richard
Clerk of District Court
Roseau County Courthouse
Roseau, MN 56751

~1oos, Loretta
Clerk of Court
Sherburne County
Elk River, MN 55330

~1yers, W. Edv/ard
Kandiyohi County Courthouse
Willmar, MN 56201

Nauen, Charles (Law Clerk)
Olmsted County Courthouse
Rochester, MN 55901

Nordeen, LaVonn
Isanti County Courthouse
237 SW 2nd
Cambridge, MN 55008

O'Meara, Patrick J
Le Sueur County Courthouse
Le Center, MN 56057

oI Neil, James H
Clerk of District Court
Polk County Courthouse
Crookston, MN 56716

Peterson, Dave (Law Clerk)
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

Peterson, Lawernce H
P.O. Box 42
Red Wing, MN 55066

Plunkett, W. F. (Judge)
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

507-765-3356

612-732-6181

218-685-4825

218-463-2541

612-441-3844

612-235-2859

507-285-8186

612-689-2292

612-357-2251

218-281-2332

507-433-6529

612-388-8261

507-433-6529



Ponto, Mary Ann 507-376-6173
Clerk of Court
Worthington, MN 56187

Purrington, Pansy 507-831-1356
Clerk of Court
Windom, MN 56101

Qualle, C. Buiford 218-751-7300
Clerk of District Court
Beltrami County Courthouse
Bemidji, MN 56601

Reuther, Judge 218-643-4912
Wilkin County Courthouse
Breckenridge, MN 56520

Ri sch, Ri chard 507-825-4550
Clerk of Court
Pipestone, ~1N 56164

Riviere, Anona 218-547-3300
Clerk of District Court
Cass County Courthouse
Wa 1ker, t1N 56484

Ro 11 0 ff, C. A. 612-269-8372 (home)
Washington Avenue &11th St. 612-269-6053
Montevideo, MN 56265

Sanders, Ray L 507-334-2281
Rice County Courthouse
Fari bault, MN 55021

Sausen, George E (Judge) 612-629-6781
Pine County Courthouse
Pine City, ~lN 55063

Schlenner, Richard 612-523-2080
Renville County Courthouse
01 i vi a, MN 56277

Schmidt, Don 507-931-6800
Clerk of Court
St. Peter, MN 56082

Schmidt, Jerry W 612-589-4764
Stevens County Courthouse
Morris, r~N 56267

Schultz, Merl e H 507-724-5211
Clerk of Court
Houston County Courthouse
Caledonia, MN 55921



Schurman, Dennis
Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Seline, Jeanne
Kanabec County Courthouse
Mora, MN 55051

Senn, F. ~1artin

Waseca County Courthouse
Waseca, MN 56093

Shoutz, Sandy
Wright County Courthouse
BUffalo, MN 55313

Sigfrinius, Beverly
Clerk of District Court
Itasca County Courthouse
Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Skaar, Diane
Douglas County Courthouse
Alexandria, MN 56308

Slick, Evelyn
Clerk of District Court
Lake of the Woods County Courthouse
Baudette, MN 56623

Smith, Jean
Clerk of Court
St. James, MN 56081

Smith, Lee A
Clerk of Court
Ivanhoe, MN 56142

Stahler, Thomas J
20 SE 2nd St.
Ortonville, MN 56278

Suel, Brendan L
428 Holmes St.
Shakopee, MN 55379

Tarr, Florence
Clerk of District Court
Aitkin County Courthouse
Aitkin, MN 56431

Thibodeau, Cindy
14900 61 St. N
Stillwater, MN 55082

218-847-3155

612-679-1022

507-835-3410

612-682-3900

218-326-4327

612-762-2395

218-634-1451

507-375-3341

507-694-1355

612-839-2644

612-445-7750

218-927-2105

612-439-3220
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PREFACE

The County Law Library survey has been completed. Upon
compl~tion of the survey, we were able to compile names,
addresses, and telephone numbers of those people contacted
for the on-sight survey. When permanent people are de~

signated, we will send you a new list.

We would like to thank the county law library personnel
for their cooperation and kindness. If we can be of
service to you, please contact us at:

Minnesota State Law Library
ATTEN: Consultant
117 University Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55155
(612)-296-2775



FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Busse, Robert
Sibley County Courthouse
Gaylord, MN 55334

Crain, Marcy
Government Center
Hastings, MN 55033

Lipke, Lloyd
Clerk of District Court
McLeod County Courthouse
Glencoe, MN 55336

O'Meara, Patrick J
Le Sueur County Courthouse
Le Center, MN 56057

Peterson, Lawernce H
P.O. Box 42
Red Wing, MN 55066

Suel, Brendan L
428 Holmes St.
Shakopee, MN 55379

Van Eyll, Joyce A
Carver County Courthouse
600 East 4th St.
Chaska, MN 55318

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Cummings, Pat
1815 St. Paul Courthouse
St. Paul, MN 55102

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Bale, Frances
Freeborn County Courthouse
Albert Lea, MN 56007

Erickson, JoAnn
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

Huse, Pauline J
Dodge County Courthouse
Mantorville, MN 55955

612-237-2839

612-437-3191

612-864-5551

612-357-2251

612-388-8261

612-445-7750

612-448-3435

612-298-5208

507-373-2282

507-433-9574 (home)

507-635-3541



THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Laak, Michael
Winona County ,Courthouse
Winona, MN 55987

Meyer, David E
625 Jefferson Avenue
Wabasha, MN 55981

Mikeworth, Bruce R
Steele County Courthouse
Owatonna, MN 55060

Milne, George
Fillmore County Courthouse
Preston, MN 55965

Nauen, Charles (Law Clerk)
Olmsted County Courthouse
Rochester, MN 55901

Peterson, Dave (Law Clerk)
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

Plunkett, W. F. (Judge)
Mower County Courthouse
Austin, MN 55912

Sanders, Ray L
Rice County Courthouse
Faribault, MN 55021

Schultz, Merl e H
Clerk of Court
Houston County Courthouse
Caledonia, MN 55921

Senn, F. Ma rt in
Waseca County Courthouse
Waseca, MN 56093

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Grande, Anne W
C-2451 Government Center
Minneapolis, MN 55487

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Ba1dwi n, Keith
Clerk of Court
Redwood Falls, MN 56283

507 -452-7311

612-565-3579

507-451-3580

507-765-3356

507-285-8186

507-433-6529

507-433-6529

507-334-2281

507 -724-5211

507-835-3410

612-348-3022

507-637-8327



FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Besemer, Jud ith
Acting Clerk of Court
New Ulm, MN 56073

Brostrom, Van
Clerk of Court
Marshall, MN 56258

Fasnacht, Richard
Clerk of Court
Mankato, MN 56001

Fisher, Ed
Clerk of Court
Blue Earth, MN 56013

Huiskes, Anna Mae
Clerk of Court
Luverne, MN 56156

Johnson, David
Clerk of Court
Jackson, MN 56143

Johnson, Douglas
Clerk of Court
Slayton, MN 56172

Koenecke, K. W.
Clerk of Court
Fairmont, MN 56031

Ponto, Mary Ann
Clerk of Court
Worthington, MN 56187

Purrington, Pansy
Clerk of Court
Windom, MN 56101

Risch, Richard
Clerk of Court
Pipestone, MN 56164

Schmidt, Don
Clerk of Court
St. Peter, MN 56082

Smith, Jean
Clerk of Court
St. James, MN 56081

507 -354-8511

507-532-2631

507-625-3031

507-526-5142

507-283-9501

507-847-4400

507-836-6356

507-235-3261

507-376-6173

507-831--1356

507-825-4550

507-931-6800

507-375-3341



SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Hefte~ Richard C
Otter Tail County Courthouse
Fergus Falls~ MN 56537

Heikes~ Barbara
Mille Lacs County Courthouse
Milaca~ MN 56353

Hutchinson~ Michael
P.O. Box 280
Moorhead~ MN 56560

Minke~ Margret A
Todd County Courthouse
Long Prairie~ MN 56347

Schurman, Dennis
Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes~ MN 56501

Skaar ~ Di ane
Douglas County Courthouse
Alexandria~ MN 56308

Warmanen~ Sandy
Mille Lacs County Courthouse
Milaca, MN 56353

Widick~ Paul (Law Clerk)
Stearns County Courthouse
St. Cloud, MN 56301

Wilkin~ Elaine
Douglas County Courthouse
Alexandria~ MN 56308

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Blindt, Joyce I
Yellow Medicine County Courthouse
Granite Falls~ MN 56241

Claeson~ John N (Judge)
Elbow Lake~ MN 56531

Drange~ Steve
Meeker County Courthouse
Litchfield~ MN 55355

Goerdt~ Ann
Wilkin County Courthouse
Breckenridge~ MN 56520

218-736-5493

612-983-2561

218-233-2781

612-732-6181

218-847-3155

612-762-2395

612-983-2561

612-255-6127

612-762-2395

612-564-3325

218-685-4825

612-693-3392

218-643-4912



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Hi 11, Mu r ie1 612-634-3183
Pope County Courthouse
Gl enwood, r~N 56334

Klugman, Walter H 612-563-4343
Traverse County Courthouse
Wheaton, ~1N 56296

Krueger, Hazel 612-589-2226
Stevens County Courthouse
Morris, MN 56267

Maatz, Paul W 612-598-3536
Lac Qui Parle County Courthouse
~1adison, MN 56256

Mittag, Lori 612-693-3392
Meeker County Courthouse
Litchfield, MN 56531

Moody, Dave 612-235-2859
Kandiyohi County Courthouse
\~ i 11 rna r, MN 56201

Reuther, Judge 218-643-4912
Wilkin County Courthouse
Breckenridge, MN 56520

Rolloff, C. A. 612-269-8372 (Home)
Washington Avenue &11th St. 612-269-6053
Montevideo, MN 56265

Schlenner, Richard 612-523-2080
Renville County Courthouse
Olivia, MN 56277

Schmidt, Jerry W 612-589-4764
Stevens County Courthouse
Morris, MN 56267

Stahler, Thomas J 612-839-2644
20 SE 2nd St.
Ortonville, MN 56278

Wil cox, Donald 612-842-5391
Swift County Courthouse
Benson, ~lN 56215



NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Carew, Terrance
Clerk of District Court
Koochiching County Courthouse
International Falls, MN 56649

Casmey, Darrel C
Clerk of District Court
Hubbard County Courthouse
Park Rapids, MN 56470

Charboneau, H. L.
Clerk of District Court
Marshall County Courthouse
Warren, MN 56762

Clay, Paul R
Clerk of District Court
Kittson County Courthouse
Hallock, MN 56728

Cook, Lois Jean
Clerk of District Court
Mahnomen County Courthouse
Mahnomen, MN 56557

Dargon, Duane
Clerk of District Court
Red Lake County Courthouse
Red Lake Falls, MN 56750

Johnson, Ardith
Clerk of District Court
Pennington County Courthouse
Thief River Falls, MN 56701

Lien, Milton
Clerk of District Court
Norman County Courthouse
Ada, MN 56510

Lundin, Vernon K
Clerk of District Court
Clearwater County Courthouse
Bagley, MN 56621

Monsrud, Richard
Clerk of District Court
Roseau County Courthouse
Roseau, MN 56751

218-283-2583

218-732-5286

218-745-4921

218-843-3632

218-935-5163
218-935-5742

218-253-4281

218-681-2407

218-784-7131

218-694-6177

218-463-2541



NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OINeil, James H
Clerk of District Court
Polk County Courthouse
Crookston, MN 56716

Riviere, Anona
Clerk of District Court
Cass County Courthouse
Walker, MN 56484

Sigfrinius, Beverly
Clerk of District Court
Itasca County Courthouse
Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Slick, Evelyn
Clerk of District Court
Lake of the Woods County Courthouse
Baudette, MN 56623

Tarr, Florence
Clerk of District Court
Aitkin County Courthouse
Aitkin, MN 56431

Qualle, C. Buiford
Clerk of District Court
Beltrami County Courthouse
Bemidji, MN 56601

Williams, Marge
Clerk of District Court
Crow Wing County Courthouse
Brainerd, MN 56401

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Danforth, Robert B
326 Lowell
Elk River, MN 55330

Kiefel, Karen
Chisago County Courthouse
Center City, MN 55012

Lahn, Lori
Anoka County Courthouse
Anoka, MN 55303

Moos, Loretta
Clerk of Court
Sherburne County
Elk River, MN 55330

218-281-2332

218-547-3300

218-326-4327

218-634-1451

218-927-2105

218-751-7300

218-829-3667

612-441-1383

612-257 -1300

612-421-4760

612-441-3844



TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Nordeen, LaVonn
Isanti County Courthouse
237 SW 2nd
Cambridge, MN 55008

Sausen, George E (Judge)
Pine County Courthouse
Pine City, MN 55063

Seline, Jeanne
Kanabec County Courthouse
Mora, MN 55051

Shoutz, Sandy
Wright County Courthouse
Buffalo, MN 55313

Thibodeau, Cindy
14900 61 St. N
Stillwater, MN 55082

612-689-2292

612-629-6781

612-679-1022

612-682-3900

612-439-3220




